PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tottori Sanyo Electric Co., Ltd.	04/01/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SANYO Consumer Electronics Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	01 Tachikawa-cho 7-chome	
City:	Tottori-shi, Tottori	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5886966
Patent Number:	6009053
Patent Number:	6081491
Patent Number:	RE39491

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)478-2237

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-828-1008

Email: info@motslaw.com

Correspondent Name: MOTS LAW, PLLC

Address Line 1: 1629 K Street NW

Address Line 2: Suite 602

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SAN.002.0109.AS

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Reina Kakimoto

Total Attachments: 8

PATENT REEL: 026205 FRAME: 0244 OP \$160.00 5886

501516286



CERTIFICATE OF RECORDED HISTORY

101 Tachikawa-cho 7-chome, Tottori City

SANYO Consumer Electronics Co., Ltd.

Corporation No. 2700-01-000913

Corporate Name	Tottori SANYO Electric Co., Ltd.	
	SANYO Consumer Electronics Co., Ltd.	Heisei 20 Apr. 1, changed Heisei 20, Apr. 1, recorded
Head Office	3-201 Minami Yoshikata, Tottori City	Showa 55, Jun. 2, changed
	101 Tachikawa-cho 7-chome, Tottori City	Heisei 16, Sep. 1, moved Heisei 16, Sep. 1, recorded
Method of Publication	To be published on Nihonkai Shimbun issued in Tottori City	
Date of Establishment of the company	Showa 22, June 4th	
Purpose	1. Manufacturing and selling of the following goods: (1) various kinds of electric machines and apparatus (2) various kinds of electric machines and apparatus, communication machines and apparatuand electronic components (3) other general machines and apparatus for domestic use (4) machines and apparatus for office and industrial use (5) apparatus for use of gas and residential equipment including kitchen apparatus (6) medical/health/esthetic apparatus 2. Developing, mediating, acquiring, transferring, and renting industrial property, copyright, know-how and other intangible property right 3. Developing and selling computer utility technology (software); and providing information processing services 4. Operating sports/leisure/entertainment facilities and restaurants 5. Business relating to selling/buying, renting, and managing real estate; and development of lands 6. Business that is relevant to the aforementioned	
Number of unit share 1000 shares		
Total number of issuable share	er of	
Total number of issued share / its type and the	Number of issued shares 52.7 million shares	Heisei 16, Sep. 1, recorded
number	Number of issued shares	Heisei 20, Apr. 1, changed
	89.997 million shares	Heisei 20, Apr. 2, recorded

Ref. No. SE175659

1/8

^{*} The underlined matter indicates that the matter has been deleted.

101 Tachikawa-cho 7-chome, Tottori City SANYO Consumer Electronics Co., Ltd.

Corporation No. 2700-01-000913

Capital Amount	4.65 billion JPY		Heisei 16, Sep. 1, recorded
Matters relevant to	<u>Director</u>	<u>Yoshihito TAGA</u>	Heisei 18, Jun. 22 reappointed
officers			Heisei 18, Jun. 22 recorded
	<u>Director</u>	Yoshihito TAGA	Heisei 20, Jun. 25 reappointed
			Heisei 20, Jun. 25 recorded
			Heisei 21, Jun. 18 resigned
			Heisei 21, Jun. 18 recorded
	<u>Director</u>	<u>Kazuyuki YOSHIDA</u>	Heisei 18, Jun. 22 reappointed
			Heisei 18, Jun. 22 recorded
	<u>Director</u>	<u>Kazuyuki YOSHIDA</u>	Heisei 20, Jun. 25 reappointed
			Heisei 20, Jun. 25 recorded
			Heisei 21, May 31, resigned
			Heisei 21, Jun. 1, recorded
	<u>Director</u>	<u>Takahiro WADA</u>	Heisei 18, Jun. 22 reappointed
			Heisei 18, Jun. 22 recorded
	<u>Director</u>	<u>Takahiro WADA</u>	Heisei 20, Jun. 25 reappointed
			Heisei 20, Jun. 25 recorded
	<u>Director</u>	<u>Takahiro WADA</u>	Heisei 22, Jun. 15, reappointed
			Heisei 22, Jun. 15,recorded
			Heisei 22, Jul. 16, resigned
			Heisei 22, Jul. 26, recorded
	<u>Director</u>	Masayuki MIYAUCHI	Heisei 18, Jun. 22 reappointed
			Heisei 18, Jun. 22 recorded
			Heisei 20, Mar. 31, resigned
			Heisei 20, Apr. 1, recorded

Ref. No. SE175659

2/8

^{*} The underlined matter indicates that the matter has been del

101 Tachikawa-cho 7-chome, Tottori City SANYO Consumer Electronics Co., Ltd. Corporation No. 2700-01-000913

<u>Director</u>	Yukihiro WAKI	Heisei 18, Jun. 22, appointed
		Heisei 18, Jun. 22, recorded
<u>Director</u>	Yukihiro WAKI	Heisei 20, Jun. 25, reappointed
		Heisei 20, Jun. 25, recorded
		Heisei 21, Jun. 18, resigned
		Heisei 21, Jun. 18, recorded
<u>Director</u>	Nobuaki MATSUOKA	Heisei 19, Jun. 26, appointed
		Heisei 19, Jun. 26, recorded
<u>Director</u>	Nobuaki MATSUOKA	Heisei 21, Jun. 18, reappointed
		Heisei 21, Jun. 18, recorded
		Heisei 22, Jun. 15, resigned
		Heisei 22, Jun. 15, recorded
<u>Director</u>	Kouichi MAEDA	Heisei 19, Jun. 26, appointed
		Heisei 19, Jun. 26, recorded
		Heisei 20, Mar. 31, resigned
		Heisei 20, Apr. 1, recorded
<u>Director</u>	Kiyomi MIKI	Heisei 19, Jun. 26, appointed
		Heisei 19, Jun. 26, recorded
Director	Kiyomi MIKI	Heisei 21, Jun. 18, reappointed
		Heisei 21, Jun. 18, recorded
<u>Director</u>	Fumio YONEZAWA	Heisei 19, Jun. 26, appointed
		Heisei 19, Jun. 26, recorded
Director	Fumio YONEZAWA	Heisei 21, Jun. 18, reappointed
		Heisei 21, Jun. 18, recorded

Ref. No. SE175659 3/8

^{*} The underlined matter indicates that the matter has been deleted.

•			
	<u>Director</u>	<u>Takao ANDO</u>	Heisei 19, Jun. 26, appointed
	Director	Talas ANDO	Heisei 19, Jun. 26, recorded
	Director	Takao ANDO	Heisei 21, Jun. 18, reappointed
			Heisei 21, Jun. 18, recorded
	<u>Director</u>	<u>Hidetoshi ARIMA</u>	Heisei 20, Apr. 1, appointed
			Heisei 20, Apr. 1, recorded
			Heisei 22, Jun. 15, resigned
			Heisei 22, Jun. 15, recorded
	<u>Director</u>	Hiroe SHIMOIDE	Heisei 20, Apr. 1, appointed
			Heisei 20, Apr. 1, recorded
	Director	Hiroe SHIMOIDE	Heisei 22, Jun. 15, reappointed
			Heisei 22, Jun. 15, recorded
	Director	Isao OHBA	Heisei 21, Jun. 18, appointed
			Heisei 21, Jun. 18, recorded
	Director	Akihiko ZAKO	Heisei 21, Jun. 18, reappointed
			Heisei 21, Jun. 18, recorded
	Director	Hiroshi TANAKA	Heisei 21, Jun. 18, appointed
			Heisei 21, Jun. 18, recorded
	Director	Jyunji ENOSAKA	Heisei 22, Jun. 15, appointed
			Heisei 22, Jun. 15, recorded
	Director	Hiroshi TANUMA	Heisei 22, Jun. 15, appointed
			Heisei 22, Jun. 15, recorded
	<u>Director</u>	Shin KUWANO	Heisei 22, Jun. 15, appointed
			Heisei 22, Jun. 15, recorded
			Heisei 22, Jul. 16, resigned
			Heisei 22, Jul. 16, recorded

Ref. No. SE175659 4/8

^{*} The underlined matter indicates that the matter has been deleted.

1-21-10 Nakanoshiba Kuzuha, Hirakata City, Osaka		Heisei 19, Jun. 26, appointed
<u>President</u>	Nobuaki MATSUOKA	Heisei 19, Jun. 26, recorded
1-21-10 Nakanoshiba K	uzuha, Hirakata City, Osaka	Heisei 21, Jun. 18, reappointed
<u>President</u>	Nobuaki MATSUOKA	Heisei 21, Jun. 18, recorded
		Heisei 22, Jun. 15, resigned
		Heisei 22, Jun. 15, recorded
3-5-9 Shikanodai Kita, Il	koma City, Nara	Heisei 22, Jun. 15, appointed
President	Jyunji ENOSAKA	Heisei 22, Jun. 15, recorded
5-504-11 Kozancho Higa	ashi, Tottori City, Tottori	Heisei 22, Jun. 15, appointed
<u>President</u>	<u>Takahiro WADA</u>	Heisei 22, Jun. 15, recorded
		Heisei 22, Jul. 16, resigned
		Heisei 22, Jul. 26, recorded
	ani 301, Kitakoshitani, Koshitani City,	Unicai 22 hul 10 annaisted
Saitama		Heisei 22, Jul. 16, appointed
President	Isao OHBA	Heisei 22, Jul. 26, recorded
Auditing Officer	Masahiko MATSUMOTO	Heisei 16, Sep. 1, appointed upon merger
		Heisei 16, Sep. 1, recorded
Auditing Officer	Masahiko MATSUMOTO	Heisei 20, Jun. 25, reappointed
		Heisei 20, Jun. 25, recorded
		Heisei 21, Jun. 18, resigned
		Heisei 21, Jun. 18, recorded
Auditing Officer	Toursehi NISUNAAVI	Heisei 16, Sep. 1, appointed upon
Auditing Officer	<u>Tsuyoshi NISHIWAKI</u>	merger
		Heisei 16, Sep. 1, recorded
		Heisei 20, Jun. 25, resigned
		Heisei 20, Jun. 25, recorded

Ref. No. SE175659 5/8

^{*} The underlined matter indicates that the matter has been deleted.

Corporation No. 2700-01-000913

Auditing Officer	Shiro YANAI	Heisei 18, Jun. 22, appointed
(Outside Auditor)		Heisei 18, Jun. 22, recorded
		Heisei 20, Jun. 25, resigned
		Heisei 20, Jun. 25, recorded
Auditing Officer	Mitsugu SANNOKYO	Heisei 16, Jun. 28, appointed
(Outside Auditor)		Heisei 18, Jun. 22, recorded
		Heisei 20, Jun. 25, resigned
		Heisei 20, Jun. 25, recorded
Auditing Officer	Takatoshi NAKAJIMA	Heisei 20, Jun. 25, appointed
		Heisei 20, Jun. 25, recorded
Auditing Officer	Ryota TOMINAGA	Heisei 20, Jun. 25, appointed
(Outside Auditor)		Heisei 20, Jun. 25, recorded
Auditing Officer	Takaaki OKAZAKI	Heisei 20, Jun. 25, appointed
(Outside Auditor)		Heisei 20, Jun. 25, recorded
Auditing Officer	Yukihiro WAKI	Heisei 21, Jun. 18, appointed
		Heisei 21, Jun. 18, recorded

Ref. No. SE175659 6/8

^{*} The underlined matter indicates that the matter has been deleted.

Corporation No. 2700-0	71-000515		
	Accounting Auditor	Azusa Audit Corporation	Heisei 19, Jun. 26,appointed
			Heisei 19, Jun. 26,recorded
	Accounting Auditor	Azusa Audit Corporation	Heisei 20, Jun. 25, reappointed
			Heisei 20, Jun. 25, recorded
	Accounting Auditor	Azusa Audit Corporation	Heisei 21, Jun. 18, appointed
			Heisei 21, Jun. 18, recorded
	Accounting Auditor	Azusa Audit Corporation	Heisei 22, Jun. 15, reappointed
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Heisei 22, Jun. 15, recorded
			Heisei 22, Jul. 1, name change to
	Accounting Auditor	Azusa Audit LLC	Azusa Audit LLC
			Heisei 22, Jul. 7, recorded
Corporate Division		,	no, Taito-ku, Tokyo on Heisei 20, Apr. 1
	Division from SANYO E Apr. 1	Electric Co., Ltd. of 2-5-5 Keihanhon	ndori, Moriguchi City, Osaka on Heisei 20,
			Heisei 20, Apr. 2, Recorded
	Division into SANYO El	ectric Co., Ltd. of 2-5-5 Keihan Hon	dori, Moriguchi City, Osaka on Heisei 20,
			Heisei 20, Apr. 3, recorded
	Merger and acquisitio	n of Kyoei Sanyo Industrial Co., Ltd.	of 332-2 Houjou, Houjou cho, Kasai City,
Merger	Hyogo on Heisei 21, Ja	ın. 1	
			Heisei 21, Jan. 5, recorded
Matters relating to a corporation for	The corporation for es	tablishment of the board of directo	irs
establishment of the			Heisei 18, May 1, recorded under
board of directors			Heisei 17 Law No. 87, article 136
Matters relating to a	The corporation for es	tablishment of auditors	
corporation for			
establishment of the			Heisei 18, May 1, recorded under
board of auditors			Heisei 17 Law No. 87, article 136
Matters relating to a			
corporation for establishment of the	The corporation for es	tablishment of the board of auditor	rs
board of auditors			Heisei 18, Jun. 22, Recorded
Matters relating to a			
corporation for	The corporation for es	tablishment of the board of accoun	ting auditors
establishment of the			
board of accounting			
auditors			Heisei 18, Jun. 22, Recorded

7/8

* The underlined matter indicates that the matter has been deleted.

101 Tachikawa-cho 7-chome, Tottori City SANYO Consumer Electronics Co., Ltd. Corporation No. 2700-01-000913

Matters relating to	The contents have been transcribed on Heisei 14, August 8th, under the supplemental
recordation	provision 3 of the ministerial order No. 15 of the Department of Justice of Heisei 1.

This is a certificate of all matters recorded in the recordation book.

Heisei 23, April 14

Tottori Regional Legal Affairs Bureau Recordation Officer

RECORDED: 04/29/2011

Ryo MATSUDA (stamp)

8/8

Ref. No. SE175659

* The underlined matter indicates that the matter has been deleted.